

Ü  
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.104 OF 2012

KAMAL SEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arup Banerjee,Adv.  
Mr. Md. Naved,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.  
Mr. Bikas Kargupta,Adv.  
Ms. Sarbani Kar,Adv.  
Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar